Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519026EN  page 1
November 19, 2025 4:40 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Compatible with regressed grid, metal pan or concealed Z-spline ceilings
•	 Ligature resistant
•	 Clear or prismatic acrylic, and polycarbonate or clear tempered glass lens

Product Features
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: FSR-TG-X24-4-LD4-4STD-40-80/86-EDC1
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: FSR-SC-D24-2-LD4-2LO-40-81/84-EDD1-90
Domestic Preferences (1) Product
Family
Ceiling Type Door Width Length LED No. of LEDs
Illumination
Level
Color
Temperature
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
Compliant
FSR TG=T-grid (2)
CZ=Concealed Z-spline (2)
SC=Security Ceiling (3), (4)
S=12 ga. (Ultimax)
X=14 ga. (Maximum)
D=16 ga. (Medium)
N=18 ga. (Minimum)
24=24"
Wide
12=12"
Wide
1=1' Length
(1' x 1' only)
2=2' Length
4=4' Length
LD4=LED 1=(1) LED Module
2=(2) LED Modules
3=(3) LED Modules
(24" width only)
4=(4) LED Modules
(24" width only)
STD=Standard
LO=Low
HI=High (5)
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Notes
(1) Only product configurations with
these designated prefixes are built to
be compliant with the Buy American
Act of 1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements
Act of 1979 (TAA), respectively. Please
refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES
website for more information.
Components shipped separately may
be separately analyzed under domestic
preference requirements.
Notes
(2) TG and CZ ship without swing-out
brackets or yoke mounting frame. Please
specify SWBR or YMF if required. (3) SC
ships with swing-out brackets standard.
For yoke mounting frames, specify YMF.
(4) SC designed for security ceilings that
consist of metal”panels”, either solid or
perforated. A hole is cut in the “panel”,
and the fixture is placed above. Door
frame protrudes below ceiling line, and
fully conceals fixture/housing.
Notes
(5) 24" width fixture,
4HI not available. 12"
width fixture, 2HI not
available.